506315991 10/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6362740

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CITY OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 052879 Frame 0615. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE CORRECT CITY IS LAWRENCE.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT W. NEWELL	09/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NXSTAGE MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	350 MERRIMACK STREET	
City:	LAWRENCE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01843	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16884092

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)318-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-630-0170

Email: patents@potomaclaw.com,jlabossiere@potomaclaw.com

Correspondent Name: POTOMAC LAW GROUP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 8229 BOONE BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 430

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1453-0072US03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA G. LABOSSIERE	
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica G. LaBossiere/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=1453-0072US03_Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=1453-0072US03_Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=1453-0072US03_Corrective Assignment#page3.tif source=1453-0072US03_Corrective Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 506315991 REEL: 054177 FRAME: 0286

506097650 06/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6144371

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT W. NEWELL	09/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NXSTAGE MEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	350 MERRIMACK STREET
Internal Address:	7TH FLOOR
City:	LAWRENCCE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01843

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16884092

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-337-7153

Email: hmoore@potomaclaw.com, patents@potomaclaw.com

Correspondent Name: POTOMAC LAW GROUP, PLLC **Address Line 1:** 8229 BOONE BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 430

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1453-0072US03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER M. MOORE	
SIGNATURE:	/Heather M. Moore/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=1453-0072US03_Assignment#page1.tif source=1453-0072US03_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506097650 REEL: 05**2879** FRAME: 0**283**



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 10, 2020

PTAS

POTOMAC LAW GROUP, PLLC 8229 BOONE BOULEVARD SUITE 430 TYSONS CORNER, VA 22182

506097650

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/09/2020 REEL/FRAME: 052879/0615

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 1453-0072US03

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 09/27/2013 NEWELL, SCOTT W.

ASSIGNEE:

NXSTAGE MEDICAL, INC. 350 MERRIMACK STREET 7TH FLOOR

LAWRENCCE, MASSACHUSETTS 01843

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16884092 FILING DATE: 05/27/2020

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: FLUID HEATING APPARATUSES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> **PATENT** P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV **REEL: 054177 FRAME: 0288**

Assignment

WHEREAS, I'We, <u>NEWELL, Scott W.,</u> has made an invention entitled	FLUID
HEATING APPARATUSES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS for which we have exec	med an
application for Letters Patent of the United States on even date herewith	or on
or filed an application for Letters Patent of the United St.	ates on
under Application No; a	nd
WHEREAS, NxSTAGE MEDICAL, INC. ("ASSIGNEE"), a citizen of corporation or other business entity organized under the laws of Massachusetts, and whos address is 350 Merrimack Street, Lawrence, MA 01843, desires to acquire the entire rigit and interest in the United States in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters P the United States to be granted for the invention:	e postal

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to me/us by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I/We acknowledge. I/We, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the invention, the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I/We covenant and agree that I/We have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND I/We further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, I/We will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States of America, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to me/us regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns.

AND I/WE further hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct application number and filing date into this assignment, if none is indicated on that date of my/our execution of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 054177 FRAME: 0289 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

Signature:	Signature:
Date: 9/27/2015	Date:
Full Name: Scott W. Newell	Full Name:
Address: 6 Farley Avenue	Address:
lpswich, MA 01938	